

AFFIDAVIT (SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE)

| Sachin Sharma S/o Sh. Ram Lal Sharma, age 25 yrs., Secretary of the Raghav World School, Raghav Path, By – pass Chomu - Jaipur declare that: –

I am the Secretary of Raghav World School, Raghav Path Bye - Pass, Chomu, Jaipur.

- That the Raghav Shikshan Sansthan is a registered society (Duly registered under the Society Registration Act. 1958, Rajasthan)
- 2. Raghav World School is run under the Aegies of Raghav Shikshan Sansthan Chomu.
- 3. The Managing Committee of The Society has no Claim of Proprietorship over the School.
- 4. None of the Members of Managing Committee of society has any blood relationship or family connection of any sort with each other.
- 5. The Member of SMC is elected from 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2024
 - All the above-mentioned point 1 to 5 are true.

VERIFICATION

SECRETARY
Raghav Shikshan Sansthan
Chomu

I hereby accept that the information's given above are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge.

SECRETARY
Raghav Shikshan Sansihan
Chomu

CHAIRMAN
RAGHAV SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN
CHOMU (JAIPUR)

PRINCIPAL PURISCHOOL PRINCIPAL CHONU (JAIPUR)

NOTARY PUBLIC CHOMU DISTT-JAIPUR

0 - 1111 0000